

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 2/05/19

Media Contact: Sarah Bumgarner JLM Public Relations Director Email: sarahfaye74@gmail.com Telephone: (251) 533-7377

Junior League of Mobile hosts Spring Luncheon featuring Laura Bush, First Lady of the United States (2001-2009)

MOBILE, Alabama (February 5, 2019) - Junior League of Mobile (JLM) is proud to host a Spring Luncheon from 11:30 a.m. -1 p.m. on March 14, 2019, at the Mobile Convention Center Ballroom located at 1 S. Water St. in Mobile. This annual luncheon will feature Laura W. Bush, First Lady of the United States (2001-2009). This exclusive event is open to all community members with tables now available to reserve online. Space is limited.

Laura Bush is an advocate for literacy, education and women's rights. After leaving the White House, President and Mrs. Bush founded the George W. Bush Presidential Center in Dallas, Texas. The Center is home to the Bush Presidential Museum and Library and the George W. Bush Institute, a public policy center established to solve today's most pressing challenges by developing leaders, advancing policy, and taking action.

Author of the bestselling memoir, *Spoken from the Heart*, and co-author of the bestselling children's book, *Our Great Big Backyard*, Mrs. Bush also founded the Texas Book Festival and the National Book Festival in Washington D.C. Today, as Chair of the Women's Initiative at the George W. Bush Institute, Mrs. Bush continues her work to promote education, healthcare, and economic opportunity for women around the world.

Junior League of Mobile is proud to bring Mrs. Bush to the Gulf Coast community to share her insight and knowledge with attendees. Tables are limited and are available online now. Please visit our website, juniorleaguemobile.org, or call JLM headquarters at 251-471-3348 for details.

Junior League of Mobile, Inc., is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. JLM's current impact area is Healthy Children: Hunger, Nutrition, and Fitness.

For more information about Junior League of Mobile, visit our website at <u>www.juniorleaguemobile.org</u>, connect with us on <u>Facebook</u> and follow us on <u>Twitter (@JrLeagueMobile.)</u>.

Volunteers Dedicated to The Gulf Coast Since 1931

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF MOBLE, INC. 57 NORTH SAGE AVENUE • MOBILE, ALABAMA 36607-2608 251-471-3348 • FAX: 251.471.3340 E-mail: headquarters@juniorleaguemobile.org website: www.juniorleaguemobile.org